Doctors’ council v. City, 12 OCB 50 (BOC 1973) [Decision No. 50-73 (Cert.)]

OFFICE OF COLLECTIVE BARGAINING

BOARD OF CERTIFICATION
X
In the Matter of
DOCTORS’ COUNCIL DECISION NO. 50-73
-and-
DOCKET NOS. RU-282-71
THE CITY OF NEW YORK AND RELATED RU-289-71
PUBLIC EMPLOYERS Re-22-72
X

CERTIFICATION OF REPRESENTATIVE

An election having been conducted in the above matter
on June 27, 1973, pursuant to the Direction of Election herein (Decision No.31-73) and the
subsequent stipulating of the parties, and it appearing from the Report Upon Secret Ballot
that a majority of the employees in the unit found appropriate therein casting valid ballots in said
election have voted
for representation by Doctors’ Council; and no objections
having been filed within the time provided therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the powers vested in the
Board of Certification by the New York City Collective Bar-
gaining Law, it is hereby

CERTIFIED that Doctors’ Council, is the exclusive representative for the purposes of
collective bargaining of
all employees in the following titles: Optometrist (Part Time), Podiatrist (Part Time),
Veterinarian, Principal Veterinarian, Dentist, Senior Dentist, Medical Officer (Dept. of
Sanitation), Health Officer in Training, Public Health Officer Trainee,
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Assistant Public Health Physician, Public Health Physician, Senior Public Health Physician
(including specialties),

Medical Inspector (including specialties), Medical Specialist (including specialties), Senior
Medical Specialist (including specialties), Clinician, Senior Clinician, Supervisor of

Clinics (including specialties), Assistant Anaesthesiologist, Anaesthesiologist, Senior
Anaesthesiologist, Supervising Anaesthesiologist, Neuropathologist, Assistant Pathologist,
Pathologist, Senior Pathologist, Supervising Pathologist, Assistant Psychiatrist, Psychiatrist,
Senior Psychiatrist, Supervising Psychiatrist, Physiatrist, Radiation Therapist, Senior Radiation
Therapist, Assistant Roentgenologist, Roentgenologist, Senior Roentgenologist, Supervising
Roentgenologist, Physician, Attending Physician (all specialties), Physician (Part Time)
(Obstetrical Instr.), Physician (Part Time)(Pediatric Instr.), Senior Physician

(Part Time)(Tuberculosis Instr.), Supervising Physician (including specialties), Medical
Investigator, Junior Medical Examiner (OCME), Assistant Medical Examiner (OCME), Assoc.
Medical Examiner (OCME) and employees on restored Rule X

titles who are serving in positions equated thereto, employed

by the City of New York and related public employers subject



Decision No. 50-73

Docket Nos. RU-282-71
RU-289-71
RE-22-72

to the jurisdiction of the Board of Certification, and subject
to existing contracts, if any.
DATED: New York, N.Y.

July 12, 1973

ARVID ANDERSON
CHAIRMAN

WALTER L. EISENBERG
MEMBER

ERIC J. SCHMERTZ
MEMBER
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The title and title code numbers of employees affected

by this decision are as follows:

Anaesthesiologist
Assistant Anaesthesiologist

Asst. Director of Service (incl. spec.)
Assistant Medical Examiner (OCME)

Assistant Pathologist

Assistant Psychiatrist

Assistant Public Health Physician
Assistant Roentgenologist

Assoc. Medical Examiner (OCME)
Attending Physician (incl. spec.)
Clinician

Dentist

Health Officer in Training

Junior Medical Examiner (OCME)
Medical Inspector (incl. spec.)
Medical Investigator

Medical Office (Dept. Sanitation)
Medical Specialist (incl. spec.)
Neuropathologist

Optometrist (Part Time)
Pathologist

Physiatrics

Physician

Physician (P.T.)(Obstetrical Instr.)
Physician (P.T.)(Pediatric Instr.)
Psychiatrist

Podiatrist (Part Time)

Principal Veterinarian

Public Health Officer Trainee
Public Health Physician
Radiation Therapist
Roentgenologist

Senior Anaesthesiologist

Senior Clinician

Senior Dentist

Sr. Medical Specialist (incl. spec.)

53105

53110

55120ff

53305
53207
52705
53505
53871

52701
53865

53870

52810
50210

52811,52814

53864
53770

529091f

54710
54711

53011

52935ff

53410
53014
53310
53030
53010,08485

53210,08475

50765
03160
52710
53511
53510
53135
52835
50235
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Senior Pathologist 53335
Sr. Physician (P.T.)(Tuberculosis

Instruction) 54735
Senior Psychiatrist 53235,08477
Senior Public Health Physician
(including specialties) 52735ff

Senior Radiation Therapist 53513
Senior Roentgenologist 53535
Supervising Anaesthesiologist 53160
Supervising Pathologist 53360
Supervising Physician, (incl. spec.) 53060ff
Supervising Psychiatrist 53260
Supervising Roentgenologist 53560
Supervisor of Clinics (incl. spec.) 52860,52862

Veterinarian 50710



