Doctors' council v. City, 12 OCB 50 (BOC 1973) [Decision No. 50-73 (Cert.)]

OFFICE OF COLLECTIVE BARGAINING BOARD OF CERTIFICATION

-----X

In the Matter of

DOCTORS' COUNCIL

DECISION NO. 50-73

-and-

THE CITY OF NEW YORK AND RELATED PUBLIC EMPLOYERS
-----X

DOCKET NOS. RU-282-71 RU-289-71 Re-22-72

CERTIFICATION OF REPRESENTATIVE

An election having been conducted in the above matter on June 27, 1973, pursuant to the Direction of Election herein (Decision No.31-73) and the subsequent stipulating of the parties, and it appearing from the Report Upon Secret Ballot that a majority of the employees in the unit found appropriate therein casting valid ballots in said election have voted

for representation by Doctors' Council; and no objections having been filed within the time provided therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the powers vested in the Board of Certification by the New York City Collective Bargaining Law, it is hereby

CERTIFIED that Doctors' Council, is the exclusive representative for the purposes of collective bargaining of all employees in the following titles: Optometrist (Part Time), Podiatrist (Part Time), Veterinarian, Principal Veterinarian, Dentist, Senior Dentist, Medical Officer (Dept. of Sanitation), Health Officer in Training, Public Health Officer Trainee,

Decision No. 50-73 Docket Nos. RU-282-71 RU-289-71 RE-22-72

Assistant Public Health Physician, Public Health Physician, Senior Public Health Physician (including specialties),

Medical Inspector (including specialties), Medical Specialist (including specialties), Senior Medical Specialist (including specialties), Clinician, Senior Clinician, Supervisor of Clinics (including specialties), Assistant Anaesthesiologist, Anaesthesiologist, Senior Anaesthesiologist, Supervising Anaesthesiologist, Neuropathologist, Assistant Pathologist, Pathologist, Senior Pathologist, Supervising Pathologist, Assistant Psychiatrist, Psychiatrist, Senior Psychiatrist, Supervising Psychiatrist, Physiatrist, Radiation Therapist, Senior Radiation Therapist, Assistant Roentgenologist, Roentgenologist, Senior Roentgenologist, Supervising Roentgenologist, Physician, Attending Physician (all specialties), Physician (Part Time) (Obstetrical Instr.), Physician (Part Time)(Pediatric Instr.), Senior Physician (Part Time)(Tuberculosis Instr.), Supervising Physician (including specialties), Medical Investigator, Junior Medical Examiner (OCME), Assistant Medical Examiner (OCME), Assoc. Medical Examiner (OCME) and employees on restored Rule X titles who are serving in positions equated thereto, employed by the City of New York and related public employers subject

Decision No. 50-73 Docket Nos. RU-282-71 RU-289-71 $\frac{\text{RE-22-72}}{\text{RE-22-72}}$

to the jurisdiction of the Board of Certification, and subject to existing contracts, if any.

DATED: New York, N.Y.

July 12, 1973

ARVID ANDERSON CHAIRMAN

 $\frac{\text{WALTER L. EISENBERG}}{\text{MEMBER}}$

ERIC J. SCHMERTZ MEMBER Decision No. 50-73 Docket Nos. RU-282-71 RU-289-71 $\frac{\text{RE-22-72}}{\text{RE-22-72}}$

The title and title code numbers of employees affected by this decision are as follows:

Anaesthesiologist	53110
Assistant Anaesthesiologist	53105
Asst. Director of Service (incl. spec.)	55120ff
Assistant Medical Examiner (OCME)	53870
Assistant Pathologist	53305
Assistant Psychiatrist	53207
Assistant Public Health Physician	52705
Assistant Roentgenologist	53505
Assoc. Medical Examiner (OCME)	53871
Attending Physician (incl. spec.)	-
Clinician	52810
Dentist	50210
Health Officer in Training	52701
Junior Medical Examiner (OCME)	53865
Medical Inspector (incl. spec.)	52811,52814
Medical Investigator	53864
Medical Office (Dept. Sanitation)	53770
Medical Specialist (incl. spec.)	52909ff
Neuropathologist	53410
Optometrist (Part Time)	53014
Pathologist	53310
Physiatrics	53030
Physician	53010,08485
Physician (P.T.)(Obstetrical Instr.)	54710
Physician (P.T.)(Pediatric Instr.)	54711
Psychiatrist	53210,08475
Podiatrist (Part Time)	53011
Principal Veterinarian	50765
Public Health Officer Trainee	03160
Public Health Physician	52710
Radiation Therapist	53511
Roentgenologist	53510
Senior Anaesthesiologist	53135
Senior Clinician	52835
Senior Dentist	50235
Sr. Medical Specialist (incl. spec.)	52935ff
or men special special	

Decision No. 50-73
Docket Nos. RU-282-71
RU-289-71
RE-22-72

Senior Pathologist		53335
Sr. Physician (P.T.)(Tuberculosis		
Instruction)		54735
Senior Psychiatrist		53235,08477
Senior Public Health Physician		
(including specialties)		52735ff
Senior Radiation Therapist	53513	
Senior Roentgenologist		53535
Supervising Anaesthesiologist		53160
Supervising Pathologist		53360
Supervising Physician, (incl. spec.)	53060ff	
Supervising Psychiatrist		53260
Supervising Roentgenologist	53560	
Supervisor of Clinics (incl. spec.)	52860,52862	
Veterinarian		50710